Terms and Conditions

The Pre-Order Gift Offer from Samsung E-Store for the Galaxy S20, S20+ & S20 Ultra Devices

الشروط والأحكام

عرض هدية الطلب المسبق من متجر سامسونج الالكتروني لأجهزة جالكسي S20+،S20 و S20+،S20

- 1. These Terms and Conditions concern the Preorder Gift Offer ("Offer") for Samsung Galaxy S20, S20+ & S20 Ultra (the "Device(s)") available to customers upon purchase from Samsung E-Store (the "Store") during the period between the 11th of February 2020 until the 3rd of March 2020, or until the stock lasts, whichever comes first (the "Validity Period").
- 1. تسرى هذه الشروط والأحكام على عرض هدية الطلب المسبق ("العرض") لجهاز سامسونج جالكسي S20 و +S20 و S20 Ultra ("الجهاز")، متاحة للعملاء عند الشراء من متجر سامسونج الالكتروني ("المتجر") خلال الفترة ما بين 11 فبراير 2020 حتى 3 مارس 2020 أو عند إنتهاء المخزون، أيهما أسبق ("فترة السربان").
- 2. The Offer consists of the following gifts with the following details depending on the Device and its capacity ("Gifts"):
- 2. يشتمل العرض على الهدايا بالتفاصيل التالية وحسب فئة وسعة كل جهاز ("الهدايا"):
- Galaxy S20 (128GB): Screen Care Card worth
- up to SAR 1,150
- Galaxy S20+ (128GB): Screen Care Card worth up to SAR 1,150, and Galaxy Buds+ worth SAR 499
- Galaxy S20+ 5G (128GB & 512GB): Screen Care Card worth up to SAR 1,150, and Galaxy Buds+ worth SAR 499
- Galaxy S20 Ultra (128GB & 512GB): Screen Care Card worth up to SAR 1,150, and Galaxy Buds+ worth SAR 499
- 50% discount on available Galaxy S20, S20+ & S20 Ultra covers and cases (1 per unit) when purchased with a device from the Samsung Estore.

- جالكسى (128GB) S20: بطاقة عناية الشاشة بقيمة تصل الى 1150 ريال سعودي.
- جالكسى (128GB) +S20: بطاقة عناية الشاشة بقيمة تصل الى 1150 ريال سعودي.، وسماعات جالكسى بدز بلس بقيمة 499 ربال سعودي.
- جالكسى (S20+ 5G (128GB & 512GB): بطاقة عناية الشاشة بقيمة تصل الى 1150 ربال سعودي. و سماعات جالكسى بدز بلس بقيمة 499 ريال سعودي.
- جالكسى (S20 Ultra (128GB & 512GB): بطاقة عناية الشاشة بقيمة تصل الى 1150 ربال سعودي، و سماعات جالكسى بدز بلس بقيمة 499 ريال سعودي
- خصم %50 على اغطية الحماية المتوفرة لـ ,Galaxy S20 +S20 و S20 (للوحدة الواحدة) عند شرائها مع الجهاز من متجر سامسونج الالكتروني.
- 3. Screen Care Card Terms & Conditions shall apply.
- 4. The delivery for the Device(s) and Gifts to participating customers in the Offer will start from the 26th of February onwards depending on the purchased Device after receiving the confirmation receipt.

- 3. تطبق شروط وأحكام بطاقة عناية الشاشة.
- 4. يبدأ توصيل الأجهزة والهدايا للعملاء المشاركين في العرض من 26 فبراير 2020 وذلك على حسب الجهاز الذي تم شراؤه وبعد استلام فاتورة التأكيد.

- 5. Samsung shall be entitled at its sole discretion and subject to any applicable law, to suspend, terminate, or modify the Offer or to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time prior to or during the Validity Period.
- 6. Samsung shall not be liable to the customer for any losses and/or delays and/or damages of any kind in connection with these Terms and Conditions and/or the Pre-Order Offer.
- 7. By participating in this Offer, the customer accepts that any dispute of whatever nature which is directly or indirectly related to these Terms and Conditions shall be subject to, governed and construed by the laws and regulations of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia and such disputes shall be resolved by its competent courts.

- 5. تحتفظ شركة سامسونج وفقا لتقديرها ووفقاً للقانون الواجب تطبيقه بالحق في إيقاف، إلغاء، أو تعديل العرض أو تعديل أي من هذه الشروط والأحكام، في أي وقت قبل فترة السريان أو خلالها.
- 6. لا تتحمل سامسونج أية مسؤولية تجاه العميل ناجمة بما في ذلك الخسائر و/أو التأخير و/أو الأضرار من أي نوع فيما يرتبط بهذه الشروط والأحكام و/أو بالمشاركة في عرض الطلب المسبق.
- 7. إذا قام العميل بالإشتراك في هذا العرض فإنه يقبل بأن أي نزاع قد ينشأ عن المشاركة مهما كانت طبيعته سواء كان ذا ارتباط مباشر أو غير مباشر في هذا العرض أو الشروط والأحكام يخضع لقوانين المملكه العربيه السعوديه وأن أي خلاف سيتم تسويته والنظر فيه من قبل المحاكم ذات الاختصاص بها.